

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition (Writ) No. 181/2025

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.131/2025

Madan Mohan Agarwal S/o Shri Banshidhar Agarwal, R/o 2-A,
138 Omshiv Colony, Shastri Nagar, Jaipur.

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Kailash Narain Sharma (Deceased) And Others, S/o Shri Kalyan Buksh Ji, R/o Murli Manhor Ji Ka Mandir, Khwas Ji Ka Rasta, Jaipur (Died During Pendency Of Proceedings)
- 1/1. Shrimati Madhubala Wife Of Late Shri Kailash Naraian Sharma
- 1/2. Madhav S/o Late Shri Kailash Naraian Sharma
- 1/3. Keshav S/o Late Shri Kailash Naraian Sharma
- 1/4. Raghav S/o Late Shri Kailash Naraian Sharma,
All Resident Of Murli Manohar Ji Ka Mandir Khwas Ji Ka Rasta, Jaipur.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Dheeraj Kumar Palia

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

01/05/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner, after arguing the matter at some length and upon instructions from his client, seeks permission to withdraw the present review petition.
2. Permission sought for is granted.
3. In view of above, the present review petition is dismissed as withdrawn.
4. All pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J